

13.04.2022

Present: Shri Himal Akhtar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

PW-1 is present.

Last and final opportunity is given to defendant to cross examine the PW-1.

Put up for PE on 20.07.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
13.04.2022

At this stage

11.15 a.m.

Shri Yashvir Sethi, Ld. counsel for D-2 alongwith D-2 have appeared.
They have been apprised about NDOH. Put up on date fixed.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
13.04.2022