

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

10.05.2023

Pr: Mohd. Unais, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Yashvir Sethi, counsel for defendant No.2 with D2.

None for L.Rs of defendant No.1

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is busy before some other court and hence he is not able to appear before this court, therefore, adjournment is sought.

At the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, put up on 09.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-10.05.2023