

CS No. 661/24
Hemchand Kashyap Vs Bijendra

14.02.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Shri Subhankar, Id. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant that he has already been filed WS on E-filing portal. It is further submitted that he has already supplied copy of WS to plaintiff through Email as well as hard copy.

Perusal of record reveals that the matter is fixed for payment of cost of Rs.1000/- payable by defendant to plaintiff.

The defendant is present in the court and ready to pay the cost, however, plaintiff has not appeared to accept the cost.

In view of above, cost of Rs.1000/- imposed on defendant vide order dated 08.01.2025 is hereby waived.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 29.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.02.2025