

CS 661/24
Hemchand Kashyap Vs. Bijendra

29.03.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Shri Shubhankar, ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendant that documents attached with the plaintiff were not supplied to the defendant by the plaintiff.

Perusal of record reveals that defendant has already been filed written statement. On enquiry, ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has filed written statement in the present matter without having complete chain of documents filed by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will apply for certified copy of documents to prepare the affidavit of admission & denial of documents.

In view of submission made by ld. Counsel for defendant, put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 17.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.03.2025

**At this stage,
11.15 a.m.**

Shri Santosh Pratap, ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared.
He has been apprised about the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff is a Senior Citizen of 82 years of age. In view of the same, Ahlmad is directed to mark the present matter as Sr. Citizen on the index of the judicial file in bold letters.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 17.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.03.2025