

CS 661/24
Hemchand Kashyap Vs. Bijendra

26.05.2025

Present: Shri Santosh Pratap, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Rajat K Mittal and Shri Prateek Srivastava, Id. Counsels
for defendant.

Vide separate order typed to the dictation directly, corrected
and pronounced in the open court, the application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC is
dismissed.

Put up for further proceeding on 15.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.05.2025