

16 CS 661/24 HEMCHAND KASHYAP Vs. BIJENDRA

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajat K. Mittal.
Ms. Kritika, Ld. Counsel for the defendant, through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to advance his further arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. He prayed for next date as 28.04.2026 submitting that another matter between the parties is coming for hearing on 28.04.2026. Heard.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude his submissions on the aforesaid application.

List this matter for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 28.04.2026.

Parties are at liberty to file the written submission on the aforesaid application, if so required. Copies be exchanged.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026/j